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FRCC GIRLS BASKETBALL 
2024-25 Season FINAL Standings and Results 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

​ Conference​ ​ Overall 

TEAM​ W​ L​ ​ W​ L 

De Pere​ 18​ 0​ ​ 21​ 3 ​ CONFERENCE CHAMPION 

Notre Dame Academy​ 15​ 3​ ​ 16​ 8 

Bay Port​ 13​ 5​ ​ 17​ 7 

Ashwaubenon​ 11​ 7​ ​ 15​ 9 

Green Bay Preble​ 11​ 7​ ​ 14​ 10 

Manitowoc Lincoln​ 10​ 8​ ​ 14​ 10 

Sheboygan North​ 6​ 12​ ​ 10​ 14 

Pulaski​ 4​ 14​ ​ 7​ 17 

Sheboygan South​ 2​ 16​ ​ 3​ 20 

Green Bay Southwest​ 0​ 18​ ​ 0​ 24 

WIAA TOURNAMENT SERIES RESULTS: 

Saturday, March 1 

Brookfield East - 49   De Pere - 34 

Kimberly - 57   Notre Dame - 38 

Marinette - 50   Pulaski - 28 

 

Friday, February 28 

Germantown 71   Bay Port - 65 



Notre Dame - 60   GB Preble - 41 

Menasha - 47   Ashwaubenon - 44 

De Pere - 54   Manitowoc - 38 

Kimberly - 59   Sheboygan North - 31 

Pulaski - 38   Lux-Casco - 34 

 

Tuesday, February 25 

New London - 90   GB Southwest - 13 

Plymouth - 48   Sheboygan South - 21 

 

REGULAR SEASON RESULTS: 

Saturday, February 22 

Providence Academy - 79   Notre Dame - 69 (nc) 

 

Thursday, February 20 

De Pere - 64   Manitowoc - 51 

Arrowhead - 60 Notre Dame Academy - 53 (nc) 

GB Preble - 59   Sheboygan North - 34 

Ashwaubenon - 74   Sheboygan South - 35 

Pulaski - 65   GB Southwest - 15 

 

Tuesday, February 18 

Bay Port - 59   Notre Dame Academy - 52 

Menasha - 69   GB Southwest - 25 (nc) 

Oakfield - 63   Sheboygan South - 36 (nc) 

Pulaski - 35   Freedom - 31 (nc) 

Manitowoc - 72   GB Preble - 49 

 

Monday, February 17 



West De Pere - 68   Manitowoc - 50 (nc) 

Ashwaubenon - 50   Seymour - 36 (nc) 

 

Friday, February 14 

De Pere - 68   GB Preble - 34 

Notre Dame - 81   Sheboygan North - 36 

Bay Port - 69   Sheboygan South - 52 

Manitowoc - 52   Pulaski - 49 

 

Thursday, February 13 

Ashwaubenon - 69   GB Southwest - 21 

Kimberly - 52   Notre Dame - 47 (nc) 

 

Tuesday, February 11 

De Pere - 47   Pulaski - 33 

Notre Dame - 103   GB Southwest - 10 

Bay Port - 67   GB Preble - 54 

Ashwaubenon - 40   Sheboygan North - 26 

Manitowoc - 71   Sheboygan South - 35 

 

Saturday, February 8 

Sheboygan North - 46   Sheboygan South - 33 

 

Friday, February 7 

De Pere - 59   Bay Port - 52 

Ashwaubenon - 54   Pulaski - 45 

Notre Dame Academy - 72   Manitowoc - 42 

Green Bay Preble - 66  Green Bay Southwest - 11  



 

Thursday, February 6 

Sheboygan North - 65    Green Bay Southwest - 9 

 

Wednesday, February 5 

Green Bay Notre Dame - 75   Ashwaubenon - 49  

 

Tuesday, February 4 

Green Bay Preble - 60   Sheboygan South - 21 

Manitowoc - 84   Green Bay Southwest - 17 

Notre Dame Academy - 81   Pulaski - 22   

Bay Port - 41   Sheboygan North - 40 

 

Monday, February 3 

De Pere - 65   Ashwaubenon - 21 

Sheboygan South - 49   Green Bay East - 53  

 

Friday, January 31 

De Pere - 57   Sheboygan North - 45 

Bay Port - 78   GB Southwest - 15 

GB Preble - 50   Pulaski - 35 

Ashwaubenon - 46   Manitowoc - 36 

Notre Dame - 80   Sheboygan South - 11 

 

Tuesday, January 28 

Ashwaubenon - 53   Bay Port - 52 

De Pere - 89   GB Southwest - 7 

Notre Dame - 81   GB Preble - 46 



Manitowoc - 55   Sheboygan North - 50 

Pulaski - 38   Sheboygan South - 20 

 

Monday, January 27 

De Pere - 87   Sheboygan South - 21 

Bay Port - 50   Lux-Casco - 39 (nc) 

 

Saturday, January 25 

De Pere - 54   Notre Dame - 40 

 

Friday, January 24 

Bay Port - 59   Manitowoc - 43 

GB Preble - 57   Ashwaubenon - 47 

Sheboygan South - 58   GB Southwest - 11 

 

Thursday, January 23 

Sheboygan North - 45   Pulaski - 35 

 

Saturday, January 18 

Sheboygan North - 59   MKE of Languages - 36 

 

Friday, January 17 

De Pere - 73   Pulaski - 43 

Notre Dame - 118   GB Southwest - 19 

Bay Port - 69   GB Preble - 50 

Ashwaubenon - 57   Sheboygan North - 38 

Manitowoc - 53   Sheboygan South - 35 

 



Tuesday, January 14 

De Pere - 77   GB Preble - 40 

Notre Dame - 78   Sheboygan North - 37 

Bay Port - 64   Sheboygan South - 25 

Ashwaubenon - 90   GB Southwest - 17 

Manitowoc - 40   Pulaski - 29 

 

Saturday, January 11 

Plymouth - 53   Sheboygan South - 13 

 

Friday, January 10 

De Pere - 49    Ashwaubenon - 43   

Manitowoc - 102   GB Southwest - 7 

GB Preble - 66   Sheboygan South - 38 

Bay Port - 50   Sheboygan North - 32 

Notre Dame - 73    Pulaski - 31 

 

Tuesday, January 7 

De Pere - 78   Manitowoc - 39 

Notre Dame - 64   Bay Port - 51 

Ashwaubenon - 60   Sheboygan South - 20 

Pulaski - 73  GB Southwest - 22 

GB Preble - 55   Sheboygan North - 46    

 

Saturday, January 4 

Kettle Moraine - 66   Manitowoc - 43 

 

Friday, January 3, 2025 



De Pere - 78   Sheboygan South - 24 

Notre Dame - 63   Ashwaubenon - 32 

Manitowoc - 52   GB Preble - 45 

Bay Port - 67   Pulaski - 59 

Sheboygan North - 81   GB Southwest - 25 

 

CHRISTMAS BREAK GAMES - 

Saturday, December 28 

Hortonville - 68   Notre Dame - 55 

SPASH - 55   De Pere - 48 

St. Mary Catholic - 62   GB Preble - 42 

Friday, December 27 

Laconia - 61   De Pere - 50 

GB Preble - 68  Oshkosh North - 64 

Shawano - 58   Ashwaubenon - 42 

 

Saturday, December 21 

Sheboygan North - 55   Sheboygan South - 43 

 

Friday, December 20 

De Pere - 80   Bay Port - 64 

Notre Dame - 73   Manitowoc - 46 

GB Preble - 79   GB Southwest - 11 

Ashwaubenon - 43   Pulaski - 30 

 

Thursday, December 19 

Sheboygan South @ GB East (nc; ppd to 2/3/25) 

 



Tuesday, December 17 

De Pere - 70   Sheboygan North - 48 

Ashwaubenon - 62   Manitowoc - 44 

Bay Port - 87   GB Southwest - 25 

GB Preble - 45   Pulaski - 44 

 

Monday, December 16 

Notre Dame - 91   Sheboygan South - 13 

 

Saturday, December 14 

De Pere - 59   West De Pere - 52 (nc) 

 

Friday, December 13 

De Pere - 123   GB Southwest - 8 

Manitowoc - 61  Sheboygan North - 56 

Notre Dame - 73   GB Preble - 30 

Pulaski - 51   Sheboygan South - 33 

Bay Port - 43   Ashwaubenon - 39 

 

Tuesday, December 10 

Kimberly - 62   De Pere - 49 (nc) 

GB East - 51   GB Southwest - 43 (nc) 

Shawano - 58  GB Preble - 26 (nc) 

Pulaski - 44   Shawano - 31 (nc) 

Chilton - 51  Sheboygan South - 40 (nc) 

Manitowoc - 56   Oshkosh North - 26 (nc) 

Ashwaubenon - 66   LuxCasco - 41 (nc) 

 



Saturday, December 7 

Bay Port - 79   Fond du Lac - 67 

 

Friday, December 6 

De Pere - 56   Notre Dame - 42 

Manitowoc - 60  Bay Port - 48 

Sheboygan South - 57   GB Southwest - 43 

Sheboygan North - 54  Pulaski - 46 

GB Preble - 45   Ashwaubenon - 38 

 

Thursday, December 5 

Manitowoc - 68   Menasha - 50 (nc) 

Sheboygan South - 61   Campbellsport - 41 (nc) 

 

Tuesday, December 3 

West De Pere - 62   Bay Port - 57 (nc) 

GB Preble - 59   Kohler - 54 (nc) 

New London - 82   GB Southwest - 20 (nc) 

Manitowoc - 89   MKE King - 39 (nc) 

Pulaski - 45   Seymour - 38 (nc) 

Sheboygan North - 39   Dominican - 36 (nc) 

 

Saturday, November 30 

GB Southwest - 49   Dominican - 40 (nc) 

Notre Dame Academy - 87   Hartford - 65 (nc) 

 

Tuesday, November 26 

Freedom - 64   GB Southwest - 13 (nc) 



Manitowoc - 64    Mishicot - 34 (nc) 

Sheboygan Falls - 51    Sheboygan North - 42 (nc) 

West De Pere - 92   Ashwaubenon - 53 (nc) 

Oshkosh North - 66   Bay Port - 53 (nc) 

De Pere - 80    Fond du Lac- 32 (nc) 

 

Monday, November 25 

Menasha - 55    Pulaski- 53 (nc) 

 

Saturday, November 23 (nc) 

Bay Port - 69    Appleton East - 65 (nc) 

 

Friday, November 22 

Shawano - 53    Pulaski - 45 (nc) 

Appleton North - 60   Sheboygan North - 30 (nc) 

Ashwaubenon - 39   New London - 24 (nc) 

 

Thursday, November 21 

West De Pere - 108   GB Southwest - 24 (nc) 

Notre Dame Academy - 54   Pewaukee - 73 (nc) 

De Pere - 74   Oshkosh West - 24 (nc) 

 

Tuesday, November 19 

Ashwaubenon - 65    Menasha - 63 (nc) 

Pulaski - 45   West De Pere - 71 (nc) 

GB Southwest - 23   Appleton West - 51 (nc) 

Sheboygan North - 63   Nicolet - 44 (nc) 

Freedom - 57   GB Preble - 39 (nc) 



Bay Port - 60    Kaukauna - 50 (nc) 

 
 
 


